on the same, bidders are advised to follow the mentioned 

order and portal. Digitally signed Technical Bid and Financial 

Bid, to be submitted through the website 

https://wbtenders.gov.in  

6.  Earnest Money Deposit The Bidder shall pay EMD of Rs. 35,000(Rupees Thirty Five 

Thousand Only) through net banking or through RTGS/NEFT 

in the portal of the website: https://wbtenders.gov.in  as per 

G.O 3975-F(Y) dated 28th July 2016 issued by Finance 

Department, Govt. of West Bengal. For details regarding 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/

[...]

5,00 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) has to be remitted through Net 

banking or through RTGS NEFT through the https://wbtenders.gov.in //portal as per 

G.O 3975-F(Y) dated 28th July, 2016 issued by Finance department Govt. of West 

Bengal.  

H. The bidder shall pay an EMD of Rs. 35,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) 

through Net banking or through RTGS NEFT through the https://wbtenders.gov.in  

//portal as per G.O 3975-F(Y) dated 28th July, 2016 issued by Finance department 

Govt. of West Bengal.  

I. Exemption under NSIC/ Udyog Aadhaar/MSME: - Bidders who are registered with